
SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/03/25 AT 9:00 AM - OCONEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

February 03, 2025 09:00am

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU24CR0413-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARLON SANTINTO HILL
Offense Date: 3/20/2023 DOB: 5/20/1983

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE
Count 3.) MARIJUANA - MFG/DIST ETC MORE THAN 1
OZ

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $3,500.00 4/26/2023

HILL, MARLON $0.00 4/26/2023

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 12/6/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU24CR0757-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ESMERALDA IVONNE DIAZ AVILEZ
Offense Date: 12/17/2022 DOB: 10/28/1991

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MONTANO, RAUL $133.00 12/19/2002

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU24CR0944-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAEKWON  LACKEY
Offense Date: 3/27/2022 DOB: 8/4/1998

Count 1.) ARSON FIRST DEGREE
Count 2.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LACKEY, RAEKWON $0.00 6/2/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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4.) SU24CR0946-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EVELYN SHANTAE NORMAN
Offense Date: 6/15/2022 DOB: 11/19/1978

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-1ST DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MCCOMMONS, ROBERT $26.00 12/9/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) SU24CR0953-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KAMERON LADREW MOORE
Offense Date: 9/6/2024 DOB: 5/22/1998

Count 1.) MARIJUANA - MFG/DIST ETC MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU24CR0978-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVION GHOSTALINI ALLEN
Offense Date: 1/6/2024 DOB: 2/5/2003

Count 1.) FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENS
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 3.) EMERGENCY HELP - INTERFERING WITH
CALL FOR

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SIMMONS, BRANDY $5,700.00 2/26/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) SU24CR0980-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRODY CRAWFORD BOWEN
Offense Date: 9/9/2024 DOB: 3/7/1997

Count 1.) BURGLARY - 2ND DEGREE (FELONY)
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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8.) SU24CR0982-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAQUANA MALEEKA BRUCE
Offense Date: 8/14/2024 DOB: 6/22/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BRUCE, SHUANA $130.00 8/20/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) SU24CR0990-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEPHEN THOMAS HOWARD JR
Offense Date: 6/26/2024 DOB: 3/6/1978

Count 1.) ARMED ROBBERY
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 12/5/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) SU24CR0993-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ITREZ VANDROS NELMS
Offense Date: 10/20/2023 DOB: 1/5/1991

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED FEL -
4TH OR SUBSE

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 10/20/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) SU24CR0995-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TINIKA LASHANDA ROBINSON
Offense Date: 5/2/2023 DOB: 2/16/1986

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED FEL -
4TH OR SUBSE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) SU24CR0998-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYQUIRIA LASHAWN TARPKINS
Offense Date: 1/5/2024 DOB: 2/19/1999

Count 1.) FALSE STATEMENTS/WRITINGS/
CONCEALMENT OF FACTS

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HILLSMAN, JANICE $3,500.00 1/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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13.) SU24CR1003-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOEL KENNEY AVERA
Offense Date: 7/13/2023 DOB: 5/25/1992

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State SARA  BATCHELOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
AVERA, JOEL $0.00 7/20/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) SU24CR1010-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YUSUF QURAN GREEN
Offense Date: 8/29/2023 DOB: 11/19/1997

Count 1.) MARIJUANA - POSSESSION MORE THAN 1
OZ
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE
Attorney for State SARA  BATCHELOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 8/30/2023

GREEN, YUSUF $0.00 8/30/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) SU24CR1012-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAKUR TI THOMAS
Offense Date: 6/5/2024 DOB: 9/25/2000

Count 1.) ARMED ROBBERY
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 4.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 5.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR
Count 6.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
Attorney for State SARA  BATCHELOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,500.00 7/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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16.) SU24CR1019-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WAYNE JOSEPH PACHECO-DUARTE
Offense Date: 4/8/2024 DOB: 9/17/1991

Count 1.) UNAUTHORIZED POSSESSION OF
PROHIBITED ITEM BY INMA
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 6/12/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) SU24CR1023-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AARON ALLEN JACKSON
Offense Date: 4/22/2024 DOB: 6/22/1995

Count 4.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTR
Count 5.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant R. DOUGLAS LENHARDT
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 5/1/2024

CoDefendant: ANTENEH AKALU CHERINET

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) SU24CR1023-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTENEH AKALU CHERINET
Offense Date: 4/22/2024 DOB: 7/15/1982

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES
TO DELIVER TO
Count 3.) LOITERING OR PROWLING

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CHERINET, ANTENEH $0.00 5/8/2024

CoDefendant: AARON ALLEN JACKSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) SU24CR1034-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHANIYA  ALDRICH
Offense Date: 8/28/2024 DOB: 8/4/2007

Count 2.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 9/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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20.) SU24CR1036-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BENJAMIN MAY JENNINGS
Offense Date: 4/27/2024 DOB: 3/16/2003

Count 1.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 2.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A
POLICE OFFICER

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,500.00 4/27/2024

JENNINGS, BENJAMIN $0.00 4/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) SU24CR1043-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANTRON MARKOS KILGORE
Offense Date: 11/5/2024 DOB: 2/9/1987

Count 1.) CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY
-16-4-1
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) SU24CR1048-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUNEILUS DEVANTA SMITH
Offense Date: 10/19/2024 DOB: 11/8/2004

Count 1.) BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY)
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 3.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE
Count 4.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE
Count 5.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) SU24CR1055-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAMBREKA ATTRICE JOHNSON
Offense Date: 10/25/2024 DOB: 8/1/1993

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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24.) SU24CR1062-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEVIN EUGENE WALKER
Offense Date: 7/29/2020 DOB: 12/11/1978

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $18,350.00 4/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) SU25CR0004-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANTRON MARKOS KILGORE
Offense Date: 11/5/2024 DOB: 2/9/1987

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
ALDRICH, SHANIYA SU24CR1034-EWN 19
ALLEN, DAVION GHOSTALINI SU24CR0978-EWN 6
AVERA, JOEL KENNEY SU24CR1003-EWN 13
BOWEN, BRODY CRAWFORD SU24CR0980-EWN 7
BRUCE, SHAQUANA MALEEKA SU24CR0982-EWN 8
CHERINET, ANTENEH AKALU SU24CR1023-EWN 18
DIAZ AVILEZ, ESMERALDA IVONNE SU24CR0757-EWN 2
GREEN, YUSUF QURAN SU24CR1010-EWN 14
HILL, MARLON SANTINTO SU24CR0413-EWN 1
HOWARDJR, STEPHEN THOMAS SU24CR0990-EWN 9
JACKSON, AARON ALLEN SU24CR1023-EWN 17
JENNINGS, BENJAMIN MAY SU24CR1036-EWN 20
JOHNSON, SHAMBREKA ATTRICE SU24CR1055-EWN 23
KILGORE, DANTRON MARKOS SU24CR1043-EWN 21
KILGORE, DANTRON MARKOS SU25CR0004-EWN 25
LACKEY, RAEKWON SU24CR0944-EWN 3
MOORE, KAMERON LADREW SU24CR0953-EWN 5
NELMS, ITREZ VANDROS SU24CR0993-EWN 10
NORMAN, EVELYN SHANTAE SU24CR0946-EWN 4
PACHECO-DUARTE, WAYNE JOSEPH SU24CR1019-EWN 16
ROBINSON, TINIKA LASHANDA SU24CR0995-EWN 11
SMITH, QUNEILUS DEVANTA SU24CR1048-EWN 22
TARPKINS, TYQUIRIA LASHAWN SU24CR0998-EWN 12
THOMAS, SHAKUR TI SU24CR1012-EWN 15
WALKER, KEVIN EUGENE SU24CR1062-EWN 24
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